
•AIA Document G802"-2017

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
PROJECT: (name and address) AGREEMENT INFORMATION: AMENDMENT INFORMATION:
18078 Aiikeny Public Sei-vices Building Date: January 7, 2019 Amendment Number: 002

1210 NW Prairie Ridge Drive Date: October 1,2019
Ankeny, IA

OWNER; (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)
City ofAnkeny Savage-Ver Ploeg & Associates, Inc. dba

SVPA Architects Inc.
410 West First Street 1466 28th Street, Suite 200

Ankeny, IA 50023 west Des Moines, IA 50266

The Owner and Architect amend the Agreement as follows:

Provide widening design and construction services for NW Prairie Ridge Drive as detailed in attached
Exhibit A.

The Architect's compensation and schedule shall be adjusted as follows:

Compensation Adjustment:

Add Ten Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($10,100)

Schedule Adjustment:
None

SIGNATURES:

Savage-VerPloeg & Associates, Inc. City ofAnkeny

dba SVPA Architects Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Robert T. Ormsby, AIA, LEED AP,
Vice President/Secretary Gary Lorenz, Mayoi^

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

October 1,2019
DATE DATE

AIA Document G802™-2017. Copyright® 2000, 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:42:45 ETon 10/01/2019 under Order No. 6877490835 which expires on 09/25/2020, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA5B)



SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES # 1

To: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
2727 SW Snyder Boulevard
Ankeny, Iowa 50023

Attn: Don Mamer
Phone: 515.964,2020
Fax: 515.964,7938

This is authorization for Snyder & Associates, Inc. to proceed with the following described additional services.

Client: SVPA Architects, Inc.

Project Name: Ankeny Public Service Building Renovation

S&A Project Number: 119.0189.01 Original Agreement Date: 1/7/19

DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES:
Widening NW Prairie Ridge Drive to provide a left turn lane into the parking lot of the Ankeny Public Service
Building.

D Lump Sum in the amount of: $

Hourly plus expenses per original agreement or attached fee schedule, Choose <in item, budget: $

IEI Document attached: Exhibit A

The undersigned, on behalf of the Client, understands and agrees that the services described in this
Supplemental are additional service, scope of which is not contained within the original scope of services defined
in the original agreement, The Additional Services in this Supplemental are subject to the general conditions
contained in the original Professional Services Agreement.

(Client) SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INC, (Professional)
(Type or Print Name above line)

By: By:
(Authorized signature)

(Print Name)

Date: Date:

Route executed to:

[iM^D^wL
z?(Authorized sigAature)

"PfiA/AtO M^-
(Print Name)

^re^&s^- '?<o,^(<?

^o^ f^W^.

Rev 11-26-2018
\\orion\volume\Projects\2019\119.0189.01V\.dministration\ChangeOrder.docx

Page 1 of 1



ANKENY PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING RENOVATION
CHANGE ORDER

EXHIBIT A

NW PRAIRIE RIDGE DRIVE TURN LANE

A. Design and Plans

Snyder& Associates, Inc will provide additional design and plans to add a
left turn lane on NW Prairie Ridge Drive to the parking lot of the newly
renovated Ankeny Public Service Building. NW Prairie Ridge Drive will be
widened from 31' to 37' on the north side of the roadway. The driveway
entrance and sidewalk ramps will be re-designed to match to the newly
widened roadway. The existing trees and light poles located within the
widening will be removed and/or relocated.

FEES FOR SERVICES ........................................................... LUMP SUM $5,600

B. Construction Services

Snyder & Associates will inspect the traffic control needed for the widening
and provide full time inspection during the paving. We anticipate there will
be a minimum of two days of pavement widening. Snyder & Associates
will inspect the driveway and sidewalk ramps to meet ADA requirements.

FEES FOR SERVICES ........................................................... LUMP SUM $4,500

»1-

V;\Projects\2019\ 119.01 89.0 l\Administration\Change Order Exhibit A.Docx


